
APPENDIX 2 TO PAPER 3   AEN/SEN BUDGET – PROPOSED MODEL 
 

NB FIGURES ARE INDICATIVE BUDGETS FOR APRIL 2005 
 
Total starting budget £4,209,480 
 
Allocation of £500 per pupil in public care 
 
Remaining budget £4,102,980 to be allocated by model. Split by phase as follows: 
 Primary £2,765,360 
 Secondary £1,337,618 
 
Further split according to weighted pupil numbers for each year group (see notes) to give the following: 
 Foundation Stage & Key Stage 1  £1,338,063 
 Key Stage 2     £1,427,297 
 Key Stage 3     £   787,890 
 Key Stage 4     £   549,728 
 
Budget then allocated using the following weightings: 
 
 Foundation Stage & Key Stage 1 
  Deprivation 95%  Prior Attainment 0% Mobility 5% 
 Key Stage 2 
  Deprivation 15%  Prior Attainment 80% Mobility 5% 
 Key Stage 3 
  Deprivation 20%  Prior Attainment 80% Mobility 0% 
 Key Stage 4 
  Deprivation 20%  Prior Attainment 80% Mobility 0%  



APPENDIX 2 TO PAPER 3   AEN/SEN BUDGET – PROPOSED MODEL 
 

Notes 
 
Deprivation 

• Where postcode is unknown or falls outside of Salford boundary, Salford average has been used. Schools have an asterisk before their 
names if the average has been used for more than 10% of their pupils 

Low Attainment 
• Primary uses KS1 English, Maths & Science for 2000, 2001 & 2002 
• Secondary uses KS2 English, Maths & Science for 2000 & 2001 and KS3 English, Maths & Science for 2000, 2001 & 2002 

Mobility 
• Primary based on one year’s results for one year group  
• Secondary – no mobility information available 

Pupil Ages  
 Have been weighted as follows: 
  Nursery 1.3 FT / 0.65 PT 
  Reception 1.2 FT / 0.6 PT 
  Yr1  1.1 
  Yr2  1.0 
  Yr3  1.2 
  Yr4  1.1 
  Yr5  1.0 
  Yr6  1.0 
  Yr7  1.2 
  Yr8  1.1 
  Yr9  1.0 
  Yr10  1.2 
  Yr11  1.1 
  Yr11+ 1.0 



APPENDIX 2 AEN / SEN Budget - Proposed Model

DfES School Name Phase FTE NOR WTD NOR
Allocation In 

Care £
Allocation 
Formula £

Allocation 
Total £

Phase 
Share

Per Pupil 
£

02/03 
Allocation £

Difference 
£

02/03 
Budget £

Budget 
Change

2056  Alder Park                 Primary 208 228.7 3,000           54,261         57,261         2.0%       275         53,586        3,675         594,730    0.6%       
3621  All Souls' RC  Primary 124 136.6 -              19,757         19,757         0.7%       159         17,862        1,895         306,680    0.6%       
2085  Barton Moss  Primary 226 248.2 1,500           55,990         57,490         2.0%       254         58,166        (676)          495,900    (0.1)%      
2063  Beech Street  Primary 210 233.3 2,500           27,072         29,572         1.0%       141         33,434        (3,862)       476,040    (0.8)%      
3043 * Boothstown Meths. 42% Primary 204 220.4 -              13,090         13,090         0.5%       64          5,496          7,594         396,580    1.9%       
2036  Brentnall  Primary 162 181.6 2,500           47,927         50,427         1.8%       311         39,388        11,039       400,830    2.8%       
2073  Bridgewater  Primary 313.5 344.75 1,000           29,513         30,513         1.1%       97          55,876        (25,363)      646,330    (3.9)%      
2090  Broadoak  Primary 469 515.5 -              8,064           8,064           0.3%       17          8,244          (180)          852,390    (0.0)%      
3802 * Broughton Jewish 48% Primary 290 317.4 -              14,921         14,921         0.5%       51          916             14,005       534,570    2.6%       
2096  Cadishead Primary  Primary 377 417.3 2,500           12,614         15,114         0.5%       40          51,754        (36,640)      756,390    (4.8)%      
2031  Charlestown  Primary 198 222.9 -              56,590         56,590         2.0%       286         46,258        10,332       444,380    2.3%       
3033  Christ Church CE  Primary 216 240.4 500              12,333         12,833         0.5%       59          31,144        (18,311)      467,830    (3.9)%      
3513  Christ The King RC  Primary 212 236.8 -              17,104         17,104         0.6%       81          9,618          7,486         421,050    1.8%       
2057  Clarendon Road  Primary 351 385.8 1,500           16,734         18,234         0.6%       52          24,732        (6,498)       667,390    (1.0)%      
2065  Clifton  Primary 334 368.6 3,000           27,944         30,944         1.1%       93          32,518        (1,574)       653,430    (0.2)%      
2086  Dukesgate  Primary 195 214.6 2,000           61,000         63,000         2.2%       323         52,670        10,330       437,590    2.4%       
2097  Ellenbrook  Primary 243 270.2 -              9,109           9,109           0.3%       37          5,496          3,613         479,570    0.8%       
2081  Fiddlers Lane  Primary 303 333.2 1,500           15,096         16,596         0.6%       55          43,510        (26,914)      616,500    (4.4)%      
3506  Godfry Erm.  Primary 289 319.2 500              52,056         52,556         1.9%       182         27,480        25,076       577,570    4.3%       
2095  Grosvenor Road  Primary 521 574.6 1,500           24,821         26,321         0.9%       51          38,014        (11,693)      1,014,020  (1.2)%      
2075 * Hilton Lane 38% Primary 235 261.8 -              26,995         26,995         1.0%       115         38,930        (11,935)      540,950    (2.2)%      
3515  Holy Cross & A.S.  Primary 213 236.6 1,000           21,191         22,191         0.8%       104         13,282        8,909         414,130    2.2%       
2052  Irlam  Primary 410.5 451.05 -              11,337         11,337         0.4%       28          5,954          5,383         726,850    0.7%       
3040  Irlam Endowed  Primary 262 289.6 1,500           15,063         16,563         0.6%       63          21,984        (5,421)       595,870    (0.9)%      
2082  James Brindley  Primary 239.5 263.65 -              12,819         12,819         0.5%       54          8,244          4,575         431,350    1.1%       
2008  Langworthy Road  Primary 301 334.2 1,000           44,750         45,750         1.6%       152         73,738        (27,988)      670,670    (4.2)%      
2098  Lark Hill  Primary 318 352 2,500           89,877         92,377         3.3%       290         98,928        (6,551)       767,800    (0.9)%      
2059  Lewis Street  Primary 207 230.9 -              25,260         25,260         0.9%       122         39,388        (14,128)      457,330    (3.1)%      
2037  Light Oaks Inf.  Infants 281.5 315.35 -              12,398         12,398         0.4%       44          6,870          5,528         591,410    0.9%       
2007  Light Oaks Jun.  Junior 330 354.4 500              13,282         13,782         0.5%       42          8,244          5,538         544,530    1.0%       
2011  Lower Kersal  Primary 213 236.4 -              40,833         40,833         1.4%       192         48,548        (7,715)       494,080    (1.6)%      
2094 * Marlborough Road 58% Primary 518 573.5 1,500           141,980        143,480       5.1%       277         124,576      18,904       1,122,210  1.7%       
2072  Mesne Lea  Primary 310 336.3 1,000           10,122         11,122         0.4%       36          19,694        (8,572)       588,630    (1.5)%      
2061  Monton Green  Primary 285 315.4 1,000           27,029         28,029         1.0%       98          22,900        5,129         650,020    0.8%       
2076  Moorfield  Primary 156 173.8 1,000           15,810         16,810         0.6%       108         31,144        (14,334)      464,260    (3.1)%      
2070  Moorside  Primary 351 384.6 1,500           18,294         19,794         0.7%       56          16,946        2,848         655,050    0.4%       
2092  Mossfield  Primary 461 511.5 1,000           33,164         34,164         1.2%       74          61,372        (27,208)      899,420    (3.0)%      
2016  North Grecian Street  Primary 339 372.6 1,000           105,735        106,735       3.8%       315         88,394        18,341       733,780    2.5%       
2088  North Walkden  Primary 228 252.6 -              27,237         27,237         1.0%       119         30,228        (2,991)       475,510    (0.6)%      
3524  Our Lady & L.M.  Primary 131 144.6 -              25,616         25,616         0.9%       196         31,144        (5,528)       322,780    (1.7)%      
2074  Peel Hall  Primary 262 288.5 1,000           93,617         94,617         3.3%       361         69,158        25,459       592,140    4.3%       
2087  Radclyffe  Primary 257 282.2 -              62,322         62,322         2.2%       242         67,326        (5,004)       598,070    (0.8)%      
2022  Seedley  Primary 342 378.1 -              65,049         65,049         2.3%       190         60,456        4,593         689,900    0.7%       

Pupils ChangeNew Model Allocation

An asterisk next to a school implies that more than 10% of pupils' postcodes are unknown or outside Salford - the percentage appears to the right of the school name
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3612  St Peter & St John RC  Primary 150 166.5 -              39,814         39,814         1.4%       265         31,602        8,212         351,790    2.3%       
3031  St. Andrew's (Eccles)  Primary 201 222.2 1,000           31,419         32,419         1.1%       161         43,052        (10,633)      452,050    (2.4)%      
3030 * St. Andrew's CE (Btn) 11% Primary 469 516.7 500              12,080         12,580         0.4%       27          6,412          6,168         831,900    0.7%       
3039 * St. Andrew's Methodist 44% Primary 237 262.2 500              27,354         27,854         1.0%       118         24,732        3,122         480,910    0.6%       
3510  St. Augustine's CE  Primary 228 253.3 -              14,565         14,565         0.5%       64          29,312        (14,747)      497,470    (3.0)%      
3602  St. Boniface RC  Primary 230 256.8 1,000           51,824         52,824         1.9%       230         48,548        4,276         510,150    0.8%       
3519  St. Charles' RC  Primary 203 225.2 -              10,004         10,004         0.4%       49          10,992        (988)          407,610    (0.2)%      
3022  St. Clement's CE  Primary 178 194.7 -              65,751         65,751         2.3%       369         58,624        7,127         453,260    1.6%       
3522  St. Edmund's RC  Primary 185 202.4 1,000           20,213         21,213         0.8%       115         14,656        6,557         368,870    1.8%       
3025  St. George's CE  Primary 209 231.8 500              38,817         39,317         1.4%       188         55,876        (16,559)      500,310    (3.3)%      
3518  St. Gilbert's RC  Primary 252 278.6 -              26,212         26,212         0.9%       104         15,572        10,640       475,960    2.2%       
3624  St. James' RC  Primary 182 201.7 -              31,781         31,781         1.1%       175         33,892        (2,111)       407,060    (0.5)%      
3008  St. John's CE  Primary 246 273.2 -              11,436         11,436         0.4%       46          16,030        (4,594)       481,330    (1.0)%      
3523  St. Joseph's RC (L. H)  Primary 126 138.6 500              31,394         31,894         1.1%       253         22,442        9,452         307,370    3.1%       
3615  St. Joseph's RC (Ord)  Primary 130 144.5 -              33,822         33,822         1.2%       260         39,846        (6,024)       336,290    (1.8)%      
3525  St. Joseph's The Work  Primary 176 194.1 -              8,186           8,186           0.3%       47          12,366        (4,180)       338,670    (1.2)%      
3618  St. Lukes RC  Primary 304 334.6 -              13,271         13,271         0.5%       44          9,160          4,111         561,750    0.7%       
3017  St. Luke's With All Sts  Primary 161 177 1,500           18,938         20,438         0.7%       127         37,556        (17,118)      363,040    (4.7)%      
3512  St. Mark's CE  Primary 333.5 367.45 -              11,355         11,355         0.4%       34          3,664          7,691         605,380    1.3%       
3520  St. Mark's RC  Primary 226 251.4 -              10,283         10,283         0.4%       46          16,488        (6,205)       454,570    (1.4)%      
3034  St. Mary's CE  Primary 251 278.7 3,000           15,666         18,666         0.7%       74          27,022        (8,356)       508,230    (1.6)%      
3516  St. Mary's RC (Eccles)  Primary 223 245.3 500              13,624         14,124         0.5%       63          15,572        (1,448)       438,680    (0.3)%      
3521  St. Mary's RC (Swinton)  Primary 241 267.6 -              17,576         17,576         0.6%       73          6,412          11,164       454,870    2.5%       
3302  St. Paul's (NW) CE  Primary 180 201.5 -              56,816         56,816         2.0%       316         46,716        10,100       400,050    2.5%       
3504  St. Paul's CE (Cromp)  Primary 238 263.6 -              20,343         20,343         0.7%       85          5,496          14,847       451,390    3.3%       
3037  St. Paul's CE (Heath)  Primary 217 241 1,500           22,473         23,973         0.8%       110         31,602        (7,629)       438,120    (1.7)%      
3006 * St. Paul's CE (Kersal) 23% Primary 202 223.8 -              23,092         23,092         0.8%       114         17,404        5,688         401,120    1.4%       
3042  St. Paul's Peel CE  Primary 324 358.9 -              92,576         92,576         3.3%       286         66,868        25,708       667,690    3.9%       
3511  St. Peter's CE  Primary 313 345.3 -              20,282         20,282         0.7%       65          36,182        (15,900)      617,650    (2.6)%      
3317  St. Philip's CE  Primary 116 127.9 500              31,734         32,234         1.1%       278         27,938        4,296         453,500    0.9%       
3622 * St. Philip's RC 84% Primary 375.5 411.55 500              30,655         31,155         1.1%       83          16,030        15,125       676,230    2.2%       
3609  St. Sebastian's RC  Primary 155 171.7 -              41,762         41,762         1.5%       269         30,686        11,076       360,240    3.1%       
3514  St. Teresa's RC  Primary 238 263.8 1,500           15,821         17,321         0.6%       73          10,076        7,245         449,100    1.6%       
3625 * St. Thomas of Cby RC 42% Primary 191.5 213.35 -              48,876         48,876         1.7%       255         52,212        (3,336)       447,260    (0.7)%      
2026  Summerville  Primary 233 257.8 500              36,466         36,966         1.3%       159         45,800        (8,834)       527,700    (1.7)%      
2091  The Deans  Primary 233 258.9 -              9,293           9,293           0.3%       40          18,320        (9,027)       478,580    (1.9)%      
2040  The Friars  Primary 224 249.1 1,000           74,895         75,895         2.7%       339         57,708        18,187       599,310    3.0%       
2027  Tootal Drive  Primary 201 221.9 500              36,532         37,032         1.3%       184         44,426        (7,394)       452,220    (1.6)%      
3041  Wardley CE  Primary 207 230.8 500              14,429         14,929         0.5%       72          12,366        2,563         429,010    0.6%       
2062  Westwood Park  Primary 318 354.7 2,000           42,440         44,440         1.6%       140         53,128        (8,688)       680,400    (1.3)%      
2051  Wharton  Primary 286 316.3 3,000         75,713       78,713       2.8%       275       49,464      29,249     605,460  4.8%     

Phase Total 60,500       2,765,360   2,825,860  2,825,860 

An asterisk next to a school implies that more than 10% of pupils' postcodes are unknown or outside Salford - the percentage appears to the right of the school name



APPENDIX 2 AEN / SEN Budget - Proposed Model

DfES School Name Phase FTE NOR WTD NOR
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Allocation 
Total £

Phase 
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Allocation £
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£
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Pupils ChangeNew Model Allocation

4620  All Hallows  Secondary 474 513 2,000           75,592         77,592         5.6%       164         98,928        (21,336)      1,423,210  (1.5)%      
4026  Buile Hill HS  Secondary 1053 1137.7 4,000           130,817        134,817       9.7%       128         171,292      (36,475)      3,023,500  (1.2)%      
4500  Canon Williamson  Secondary 583 629.5 2,500           86,241         88,741         6.4%       152         82,898        5,843         1,576,950  0.4%       
4052 * Harrop Fold 11% Secondary 1330 1435.6 7,000           187,287        194,287       14.0%     146         190,986      3,301         3,966,100  0.1%       
4016  Hope HS  Secondary 1021 1101.7 1,500           114,082        115,582       8.4%       113         124,118      (8,536)       2,891,140  (0.3)%      
4036  Irlam & Cadishead  Secondary 963 1038.5 5,000           82,902         87,902         6.4%       91          81,524        6,378         2,650,870  0.2%       
4039  Moorside  Secondary 1218 1318.6 3,000           108,756        111,756       8.1%       92          76,028        35,728       3,223,390  1.1%       
5400  St Ambrose Barlow  Secondary 690 743.6 500              39,258         39,758         2.9%       58          37,098        2,660         1,879,110  0.1%       
4614 * St George's RC HS 25% Secondary 486 524.1 1,500           55,849         57,349         4.1%       118         57,250        99              1,433,310  0.0%       
4616  St Patrick's RC HS  Secondary 872 940 4,500           59,686         64,186         4.6%       74          51,754        12,432       2,344,640  0.5%       
4051 * The Albion 12% Secondary 870 939.9 5,000           139,844        144,844       10.5%     166         192,360      (47,516)      2,833,450  (1.7)%      
4050  The Swinton HS  Secondary 897 964.4 2,000           100,038        102,038       7.4%       114         81,066        20,972       2,453,460  0.9%       
4035  Walkden HS  Secondary 1197 1292.9 2,000           67,447         69,447         5.0%       58          31,602        37,845       3,095,630  1.2%       
4049  Wentworth HS  Secondary 893 963.9 5,500         89,818       95,318       6.9%       107       106,714    (11,396)    2,661,660 (0.4)%    

Phase Total 46,000         1,337,618     1,383,618    1,383,618   

Grand Total 106,500       4,102,978     4,209,478    4,209,478   

An asterisk next to a school implies that more than 10% of pupils' postcodes are unknown or outside Salford - the percentage appears to the right of the school name



APPENDIX 2    HIGH INCIDENCE STATEMENTS BUDGET – PROPOSED MODEL 
 

NB FIGURES ARE INDICATIVE BUDGETS FOR APRIL 2005 
 
Total starting budget £1,374,113 
 
Split by phase as follows: 
 Primary £885,478 (64.44% of total as at present) 
 Secondary £488,635 (35.56% of total as at present) 
 
Further split according to weighted pupil numbers for each year group (see notes) to give the following: 
 Foundation Stage & Key Stage 1  £428,453 
 Key Stage 2     £457,025 
 Key Stage 3     £287,818 
 Key Stage 4     £200,817 
 
Budget then allocated using the following weightings: 
 
 Foundation Stage & Key Stage 1 
  Deprivation 95%  Prior Attainment 0% Mobility 5% 
 Key Stage 2 
  Deprivation 15%  Prior Attainment 80% Mobility 5% 
 Key Stage 3 
  Deprivation 20%  Prior Attainment 80% Mobility 0% 
 Key Stage 4 
  Deprivation 20%  Prior Attainment 80% Mobility 0%  
 
 



APPENDIX 2    HIGH INCIDENCE STATEMENTS BUDGET – PROPOSED MODEL 
 

Notes 
 
Deprivation 

• Where postcode is unknown or falls outside of Salford boundary, Salford average has been used. Schools have an asterisk before their 
names if the average has been used for more than 10% of their pupils 

Low Attainment 
• Primary uses KS1 English, Maths & Science for 2000, 2001 & 2002 
• Secondary uses KS2 English, Maths & Science for 2000 & 2001 and KS3 English, Maths & Science for 2000, 2001 & 2002 

Mobility 
• Primary based on one year’s results for one year group  
• Secondary – no mobility information available 

Pupil Ages  
 Have been weighted as follows: 
  Nursery 1.3 FT / 0.65 PT 
  Reception 1.2 FT / 0.6 PT 
  Yr1  1.1 
  Yr2  1.0 
  Yr3  1.2 
  Yr4  1.1 
  Yr5  1.0 
  Yr6  1.0 
  Yr7  1.2 
  Yr8  1.1 
  Yr9  1.0 
  Yr10  1.2 
  Yr11  1.1 
  Yr11+ 1.0 



APPENDIX 2 High Incidence Statements Budgets - Proposed Model

Additional  
Resources 

Into AEN/SEN 
Budget

DfES School Name Phase FTE NOR WTD NOR
Allocation 

Total £
Phase 
Share

Per Pupil 
£

02/03 
Notional 

Staff Value 
£

Difference 
£

Additional 
Resources £

2056  Alder Park                 Primary 208 228.7 17,375           2.0%         84            21,169        (3,794)       17,375               
3621  All Souls' RC  Primary 124 136.6 6,326             0.7%         51            10,445        (4,119)       6,326                 
2085  Barton Moss  Primary 226 248.2 17,928           2.0%         79            21,327        (3,399)       17,928               
2063  Beech Street  Primary 210 233.3 8,668             1.0%         41            3,543          5,126         8,668                 
3043 * Boothstown Meths. 42% Primary 204 220.4 4,191             0.5%         21            3,457          735            4,191                 
2036  Brentnall  Primary 162 181.6 15,346           1.7%         95            9,613          5,733         15,346               
2073  Bridgewater  Primary 313.5 344.75 9,450             1.1%         30            3,885          5,565         9,450                 
2090  Broadoak  Primary 469 515.5 2,582             0.3%         6              16,601        (14,019)      2,582                 
3802 * Broughton Jewish 48% Primary 290 317.4 4,778             0.5%         16            25,256        (20,478)      4,778                 
2096  Cadishead Primary  Primary 377 417.3 4,039             0.5%         11            3,714          325            4,039                 
2031  Charlestown  Primary 198 222.9 18,120           2.0%         92            5,399          12,721       18,120               
3033  Christ Church CE  Primary 216 240.4 3,949             0.4%         18            2,911          1,038         3,949                 
3513  Christ The King RC  Primary 212 236.8 5,477             0.6%         26            15,629        (10,152)      5,477                 
2057  Clarendon Road  Primary 351 385.8 5,358             0.6%         15            2,786          2,573         5,358                 
2065  Clifton  Primary 334 368.6 8,948             1.0%         27            16,687        (7,739)       8,948                 
2086  Dukesgate  Primary 195 214.6 19,533           2.2%         100           3,885          15,648       19,533               
2097  Ellenbrook  Primary 243 270.2 2,917             0.3%         12            9,984          (7,067)       2,917                 
2081  Fiddlers Lane  Primary 303 333.2 4,834             0.5%         16            3,885          949            4,834                 
3506  Godfry Erm.  Primary 289 319.2 16,669           1.9%         58            3,043          13,626       16,669               
2095  Grosvenor Road  Primary 521 574.6 7,948             0.9%         15            26,854        (18,906)      7,948                 
2075 * Hilton Lane 38% Primary 235 261.8 8,644             1.0%         37            1,771          6,873         8,644                 
3515  Holy Cross & A.S.  Primary 213 236.6 6,785             0.8%         32            -              6,785         6,785                 
2052  Irlam  Primary 410.5 451.05 3,630             0.4%         9              11,971        (8,341)       3,630                 
3040  Irlam Endowed  Primary 262 289.6 4,823             0.5%         18            17,712        (12,889)      4,823                 
2082  James Brindley  Primary 239.5 263.65 4,105             0.5%         17            -              4,105         4,105                 
2008  Langworthy Road  Primary 301 334.2 14,329           1.6%         48            7,928          6,401         14,329               
2098  Lark Hill  Primary 318 352 28,779           3.3%         91            8,002          20,777       28,779               
2059  Lewis Street  Primary 207 230.9 8,088             0.9%         39            1,942          6,146         8,088                 
2037  Light Oaks Inf.  Infants 281.5 315.35 3,970             0.4%         14            -              3,970         3,970                 

Pupils New Model Allocation Current Notional 
Staff Value

An asterisk next to a school implies that more than 10% of pupils' postcodes are unknown or outside Salford - the percentage appears to the right of the school name
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2007  Light Oaks Jun.  Junior 330 354.4 4,253             0.5%         13            5,440          (1,187)       4,253                 
2011  Lower Kersal  Primary 213 236.4 13,075           1.5%         61            -              13,075       13,075               
2094 * Marlborough Road 58% Primary 518 573.5 45,462           5.1%         88            5,228          40,234       45,462               
2072  Mesne Lea  Primary 310 336.3 3,241             0.4%         10            8,983          (5,742)       3,241                 
2061  Monton Green  Primary 285 315.4 8,655             1.0%         30            39,105        (30,450)      8,655                 
2076  Moorfield  Primary 156 173.8 5,062             0.6%         32            9,613          (4,551)       5,062                 
2070  Moorside  Primary 351 384.6 5,858             0.7%         17            16,356        (10,498)      5,858                 
2092  Mossfield  Primary 461 511.5 10,619           1.2%         23            1,771          8,848         10,619               
2016  North Grecian Street  Primary 339 372.6 33,857           3.8%         100           8,942          24,915       33,857               
2088  North Walkden  Primary 228 252.6 8,722             1.0%         38            257             8,465         8,722                 
3524  Our Lady & L.M.  Primary 131 144.6 8,202             0.9%         63            3,981          4,221         8,202                 
2074  Peel Hall  Primary 262 288.5 29,976           3.4%         114           8,356          21,621       29,976               
2087  Radclyffe  Primary 257 282.2 19,956           2.3%         78            5,228          14,728       19,956               
2022  Seedley  Primary 342 378.1 20,829           2.4%         61            15,171        5,658         20,829               
3612  St Peter & St John RC  Primary 150 166.5 12,749           1.4%         85            -              12,749       12,749               
3031  St. Andrew's (Eccles)  Primary 201 222.2 10,061           1.1%         50            11,181        (1,120)       10,061               
3030 * St. Andrew's CE (Btn) 11% Primary 469 516.7 3,868             0.4%         8              18,826        (14,958)      3,868                 
3039 * St. Andrew's Methodist 44% Primary 237 262.2 8,759             1.0%         37            18,696        (9,937)       8,759                 
3510  St. Augustine's CE  Primary 228 253.3 4,664             0.5%         20            4,214          450            4,664                 
3602  St. Boniface RC  Primary 230 256.8 16,594           1.9%         72            -              16,594       16,594               
3519  St. Charles' RC  Primary 203 225.2 3,203             0.4%         16            6,988          (3,785)       3,203                 
3022  St. Clement's CE  Primary 178 194.7 21,054           2.4%         118           12,899        8,155         21,054               
3522  St. Edmund's RC  Primary 185 202.4 6,472             0.7%         35            3,885          2,588         6,472                 
3025  St. George's CE  Primary 209 231.8 12,429           1.4%         59            1,014          11,415       12,429               
3518  St. Gilbert's RC  Primary 252 278.6 8,393             0.9%         33            -              8,393         8,393                 
3624  St. James' RC  Primary 182 201.7 10,176           1.1%         56            9,942          234            10,176               
3008  St. John's CE  Primary 246 273.2 3,662             0.4%         15            12,842        (9,180)       3,662                 
3523  St. Joseph's RC (L. H)  Primary 126 138.6 10,053           1.1%         80            2,028          8,024         10,053               
3615  St. Joseph's RC (Ord)  Primary 130 144.5 10,830           1.2%         83            -              10,830       10,830               

An asterisk next to a school implies that more than 10% of pupils' postcodes are unknown or outside Salford - the percentage appears to the right of the school name
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3525  St. Joseph's The Work  Primary 176 194.1 2,621             0.3%         15            -              2,621         2,621                 
3618  St. Lukes RC  Primary 304 334.6 4,250             0.5%         14            10,420        (6,170)       4,250                 
3017  St. Luke's With All Sts  Primary 161 177 6,064             0.7%         38            2,028          4,035         6,064                 
3512  St. Mark's CE  Primary 333.5 367.45 3,636             0.4%         11            1,014          2,622         3,636                 
3520  St. Mark's RC  Primary 226 251.4 3,293             0.4%         15            1,014          2,279         3,293                 
3034  St. Mary's CE  Primary 251 278.7 5,016             0.6%         20            17,623        (12,607)      5,016                 
3516  St. Mary's RC (Eccles)  Primary 223 245.3 4,362             0.5%         20            4,927          (564)          4,362                 
3521  St. Mary's RC (Swinton)  Primary 241 267.6 5,628             0.6%         23            15,930        (10,302)      5,628                 
3302  St. Paul's (NW) CE  Primary 180 201.5 18,193           2.1%         101           19,587        (1,394)       18,193               
3504  St. Paul's CE (Cromp)  Primary 238 263.6 6,514             0.7%         27            17,131        (10,618)      6,514                 
3037  St. Paul's CE (Heath)  Primary 217 241 7,196             0.8%         33            19,630        (12,434)      7,196                 
3006 * St. Paul's CE (Kersal) 23% Primary 202 223.8 7,394             0.8%         37            25,085        (17,691)      7,394                 
3042  St. Paul's Peel CE  Primary 324 358.9 29,643           3.3%         91            16,199        13,445       29,643               
3511  St. Peter's CE  Primary 313 345.3 6,494             0.7%         21            9,141          (2,647)       6,494                 
3317  St. Philip's CE  Primary 116 127.9 10,161           1.1%         88            9,185          976            10,161               
3622 * St. Philip's RC 84% Primary 375.5 411.55 9,816             1.1%         26            -              9,816         9,816                 
3609  St. Sebastian's RC  Primary 155 171.7 13,372           1.5%         86            7,626          5,746         13,372               
3514  St. Teresa's RC  Primary 238 263.8 5,066             0.6%         21            9,442          (4,376)       5,066                 
3625 * St. Thomas of Cby RC 42% Primary 191.5 213.35 15,650           1.8%         82            19,556        (3,905)       15,650               
2026  Summerville  Primary 233 257.8 11,677           1.3%         50            5,742          5,934         11,677               
2091  The Deans  Primary 233 258.9 2,976             0.3%         13            -              2,976         2,976                 
2040  The Friars  Primary 224 249.1 23,982           2.7%         107           5,855          18,127       23,982               
2027  Tootal Drive  Primary 201 221.9 11,698           1.3%         58            29,081        (17,383)      11,698               
3041  Wardley CE  Primary 207 230.8 4,620             0.5%         22            3,286          1,334         4,620                 
2062  Westwood Park  Primary 318 354.7 13,590           1.5%         43            4,670          8,920         13,590               
2051  Wharton  Primary 286 316.3 24,243           2.7%         85            10,826        13,417       24,243               

Phase Total 885,478       885,478           

An asterisk next to a school implies that more than 10% of pupils' postcodes are unknown or outside Salford - the percentage appears to the right of the school name
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4620  All Hallows  Secondary 474 513 27,614           5.7%         58            11,792        15,822       27,614               
4026  Buile Hill HS  Secondary 1053 1137.7 47,788           9.8%         45            47,848        (61)            47,788               
4500  Canon Williamson  Secondary 583 629.5 31,504           6.4%         54            39,119        (7,615)       31,504               
4052 * Harrop Fold 11% Secondary 1330 1435.6 68,417           14.0%       51            56,820        11,597       68,417               
4016  Hope HS  Secondary 1021 1101.7 41,675           8.5%         41            29,061        12,613       41,675               
4036  Irlam & Cadishead  Secondary 963 1038.5 30,284           6.2%         31            25,218        5,066         30,284               
4039  Moorside  Secondary 1218 1318.6 39,729           8.1%         33            41,859        (2,130)       39,729               
5400  St Ambrose Barlow  Secondary 690 743.6 14,341           2.9%         21            26,821        (12,481)      14,341               
4614 * St George's RC HS 25% Secondary 486 524.1 20,402           4.2%         42            21,841        (1,439)       20,402               
4616  St Patrick's RC HS  Secondary 872 940 21,803           4.5%         25            30,459        (8,656)       21,803               
4051 * The Albion 12% Secondary 870 939.9 51,085           10.5%       59            56,047        (4,961)       51,085               
4050  The Swinton HS  Secondary 897 964.4 36,544           7.5%         41            41,806        (5,262)       36,544               
4035  Walkden HS  Secondary 1197 1292.9 24,638           5.0%         21            31,086        (6,448)       24,638               
4049  Wentworth HS  Secondary 893 963.9 32,811           6.7%         37            28,857        3,954         32,811               

Phase Total 488,635       488,635           

Grand Total 1,374,113    1,374,113        

An asterisk next to a school implies that more than 10% of pupils' postcodes are unknown or outside Salford - the percentage appears to the right of the school name




